Office of the Secretary
Service Date
December 30, 2008

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF IDAHO POWER COMPANY FOR

AUTHORITY TO MODIFY ITS RULE H
LINE EXTENSION TARIFF RELATED TO

NEW SERVICE ATTACHMENTS AND

DISTRIBUTION LINE INSTALLATIONS.

CASE NO. IPC-E-08-22

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Lisa D. Nordstrom

Barton L. Kline

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: Inordstrom@idahopower.com
bkline@idahopower.com

Scott Sparks

Gregory W. Said

Idaho Power Company

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: ssparks@idahopower.com
gsaid@idahopower.com

Kristine A. Sasser

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission
472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

Email: kris.sasser@puc.idaho.gov




BUILDING CONTRACTORS

ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHWESTERN
IDAHO:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

THE CITY OF NAMPA:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

THE KROGER CO:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

THE ASSOCIATION OF CANYON
COUNTY HIGHWAY DISTRICTS:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Jason Risch

Risch Pisca, PLLC

Law and Policy

407 W. Jefferson Street

Boise, ID 83702

E-mail: jrisch@rischpisca.com

Matthew A. Johnson
Davis F. VanderVelde
White Peterson Gigray Rossman
Nye & Nichols, P.A.
Suite 200
5700 E. Franklin Road
Nampa, ID 83687
Email: mjohnson@whitepeterson.com
dvandervelde@whitepeterson.com

Michael Kurtz, Esq.

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510

Cincinnati, OH 45202

E-mail: mkurtz@BKIlawfirm.com
kboehm@BKI lawfirm.com

Kevin Higgins

Energy Strategies, LLC

Parkside Towers

215 S. State Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

E-mail: khiggins@energystrat.com

Matthew A. Johnson
Davis F. VanderVelde
White Peterson Gigray Rossman
Nye & Nichols, P.A.
Suite 200
5700 E. Franklin Road
Nampa, ID 83687
Email: mjohnson@whitepeterson.com
dvandervelde@whitepeterson.com




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all testimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-08-22
must comport with the requirements of Rule 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.
Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.

DATED at Boise, Idaho this 2 OM\ day of December, 2008.

BARBARA BARROWS
ASSISTANT COMMISSION SECRETARY

NOTICE OF PARTIES 3



